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Beazley Liz Mrs N yes Whangarei 0112 09 4352216 027 471 4120 mikebeazley@xtra.co.nz Northland Catholic

Blackwell Rosemary Ms Y yes RD9 Whangarei 0179 09 4346630 022 070 8266 rosemary.blackwell@xtra.co.nz Northland Anglican

Blundell John Rev N yes Warkworth 0910 09 4222562 022 687 8919 john@blundell.net.nz Northland Anglican

Hermans Agnes Ms Y yes Onerahi 0110 09 4362145 027 202 6077 amhermans@xtra.co.nz Northland Contemplative Catholic

Maitland Mary Sr N no RD1 Onerahi 0192 09 4365554 027 603 1543 marymaitland73@gmail.com Northland Catholic

McCracken Anne Ms Y no Whangarei 0110 09 4381145 021 107 5489 annemc2@outlook.com Northland Anglican

Southall Bridie Mrs N no Whangarei 0112 09 4386826 0210 255 2579 johnbridiesouthall@gmail.com Northland Catholic

Betz Mary Dr N yes Titirangi 0604 09 8172151 maabetz@gmail.com Auckland - north and westCatholic

Blaiklock Marjorie N yes Blockhouse Bay 0600 09 8173359 027 614 2493 blaiklocks@gmail.com Auckland - north and westBaptist

Burson Swift Linda N yes Waitakere 0816 09 8108989 027 548 8426 linda@edgekingsland.co.nz Auckland - north and westEcumenical

Cochrane Jeannie Mrs Y yes Swanson 0612 021 172 0672 Jeanniecochrane77@gmail.com Auckland - north and westNot specific

Connolly Andrew Mr Y yes Helensviille 0874 027 282 6305 counselling@safetynet.co.nz Auckland - north and westBaptistish

Connolly Susannah Y yes Helensville 0874 09 4207043 027 286 1264 susannah.connolly@gmail.com Auckland - north and westInterdenominational

Crawley David Dr Y yes Titirangi 0604 09 816 8713 021 191 1505 davidrcrawley@gmail.com Auckland - north and westAnglican

Cummings Leigh Mrs Y no Helensville 0800 09 999 948 leighcummings@yahoo.com Auckland - north and westCatholic

Dunn Andrew Y no Albany 0795 09 415 9686 dunnzalbany@xtra.co.nz Auckland - north and westPresbyterian

Ebyarimpa Mary N yes Birkenhead 0626 09 419 9282 021 268 8141 maryebyarimpa@gmail.com Auckland - north and westCatholic

Evitt Carol Mrs N no Browns Bay 0630 094795587 022 184 6689 carol.evitt@gmail.com Auckland - north and westBaptist

Francis Fran Mrs Y yes Auckland 0626 027 481 7016 fran@solace.org.nz Auckland - north and west

Halstead Angelika Mrs Y yes Te Atatu Peninsula 0610 098348000 thehalsteads@xtra.co.nz Auckland - north and westAnglican

Maire Vincent Mr N no Manly Auckland 0930 09 4242293 027 276 6032 vincentmaire12@gmail.com Auckland - north and westCatholic

McLennan Moira N no Northcote,  Auckland0627 09 479 8326 027 367 4102 moira72mcl@gmail.com Auckland - north and westSociety of Friends

Peterson Donna Mrs N yes Mairangi Bay 0632 09 479 4805 021 145 3114 donpete@xtra.co.nz Auckland - north and westCatholic

Pritchard Sheila Ms Y no Orewa 0931 09 427 5531 021 054 8280 pritchard.sheila@gmail.com Auckland - north and westBaptist

Thirkettle Sue Miss N no Avondale 1746 027 482 8643 Thirkettlesue@gmail.com Auckland - north and westBaptist

Torkington Kathy Mrs N no Kumeu 0841 02 158 8305 kathy@it.org.nz Auckland - north and westBaptist

Baker Marion Y yes Glendowie 1071 09 5211298 021 054 8183 marionbaker@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthAnglican

Brown Lyndall Sr Y yes Auckland 1072 021 185 6750 lyndallb19@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Burt Audrey Mrs Y no Auckland 1072 09 521 0960 da.burt@outlook.com Auckland - Central and SouthOpen Brethren
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Caston Jenny Mrs Y yes Auckland 1041 02 184 8251 jenny@soulcare.nz Auckland - Central and SouthInterdenominational

Dunlop Adrienne N NO Ellerslie, Auckland 1051 095799496 0210 222 0841 aedunlop3@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Farrands Elizabeth Rev. MsN no Somerville Auckland 2014 09 534 5891 02 153 4773 lizfarrands@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthAnglican

Garchow Leona Sr N no Epsom 1023 021 209 5811 leonagarchow@me.com Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Garton Joanne Mrs N no Manurewa 2102 09 267 5957 021 136 7743 joannegeoff@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthBaptist

Harkness Marven N yes Manurewa 2102 096002015 022 042 4933 marven.harkness@omfmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthBaptist

Holt Vivienne N yes Mangere Bridge 2022 022 664 7827 vivienne.holt7@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthBaptist

James Sheryl Sr N yes Mt Roskill 1023 027 476 4237 sherylmjames2002@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Jenkin Rosemary N yes Mt Albert 1025 021 113 3255 rose.jenkin@outlook.com Auckland - Central and SouthEcumenical

Kitchens Rachel N no Mangere Bridge 2022 022 699 0096 rachelkitchens@yahoo.com Auckland - Central and SouthAnglican`

Lang Ron N yes Mt Albert 1025 027 337 9003 ron.rfl@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthInterdenominational

Leys Caroline Rev. Y yes Port Fitzroy Great Barrier0963 027 661 6144 carolineleys@technman.com Auckland - Central and SouthAnglican

Martin Blaker Jeannie Mrs Y yes Three Kings 1041 09 629 3082 027 495 4028 jmartin.blaker@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthAnglican

McIndoe Leonie Sr N no Auckland 1071 09 521 7577 027 363 3274 leonemac@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Miller Raewyn Mrs N no Auckland 1072 09 528 6085 021 250 1262 graham.raewyn.miller@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthAnglican

Parker Jovita Mrs N yes Papakura 2110 09 298 5773 02 724 8794 jovita.parker@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Tooley Margaret Ms N yes Auckland 1071 09 576 1969 021 260 0567 margarettooley@hotmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthPresbyterian

Warren Anne Sr N no Auckland 1051 09 589 1849 027 351 6132 awarren3@hotmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Waters Ricky Mr Y yes Pt England 1072 09 527 4538 027 266 4569 gillandricky@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthPresbyterian

Whittaker Jeff Rev. DrY yes Greenlane 1051 095249723 021 244 9155 jeff.acsd@gmail.com Auckland - Central and SouthBaptist

Wiles-Pickard Cathryn Sr N no Epsom 1023 096386769 021 187 6986 cathrynwp@xtra.co.nz Auckland - Central and SouthCatholic

Budenberg Joyce Ms N yes Hamilton 3210 021 187 8109 joycebudenberg@gmail.com Waikato/Taranaki

 Wendy Rev N no Hamilton 3214 07 839 8205 wjtbells@gmail.com Waikato/TaranakiAnglican

Chu Lin Mrs Y no RD 3 Tamahere Hamilton3283 07 856 7255 02 165 5822 hweelimlooi@gmail.com Waikato/TaranakiBaptist

Coyle Ruth Mrs N no Hamilton 3210 07 853 2511 021 063 7921 perucoyle@gmail.com Waikato/TaranakiAnglican

Dale Jocelyn Dr N no Chartwell Hamilton 3248 07 855 8861 021 152 2161 jocelyn@mahipai.co.nz Waikato/TaranakiPresbyterian

Daly-Fong Gabrielle Ms Y yes RD 1 Putaruru 3481 021 112 6804 compassio@xtra.co.nz Waikato/TaranakiCatholic

Drage Juliet N yes RD 2 Cambridge 3494 07 827 2221 021 295 5397 p.drage@xtra.co.nz Waikato/TaranakiAnglican

Gavin Kathleen Rev N no RD 1 Raglan 3295 07 825 8059 027 416 8515 bkgavin@xtra.co.nz Waikato/TaranakiAnglican

Neal TSSF Sandy Rev Y yes RD 3 Tamahere Hamilton3283 07 856 7122 therevsneal@gmail.com Waikato/TaranakiAnglican

PIckering Sue Rev Y yes New Plymouth 4310 06 758 4952 02 145 0760 suepickering@xtra.co.nz Waikato/TaranakiAnglican

Renner Christine Mrs N no Chartwell 3210 07 855 1099 027 698 4801 c.m.renner@gmail.com Waikato/Taranaki
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Sampson Jan Y no Hamilton 3216 078493373 027 480 5188 spiritualdirector3@gmail.com Waikato/Taranaki
Bryant Joan Mrs N no Tauranga 3112 07 544 1669 bryantjoal@gmail.com Bay of Plenty

Cochran Gaynor Mrs Y yes Tauranga 3110 07 576 3116 021 164 8422 cgcochran62@gmail.com Bay of Plenty

Hamilton Brian Rev Y yes Papamoa 3118 07 542 5353 02 143 2562 bjhamilton66@gmail.com Bay of Plenty Anglican

Hebenton TSSF John Rev Y yes Tauranga 3116 02 167 9202 john.hebentontssf@gmail.com Bay of Plenty Anglican

Maxwell-CurnockIrene Mrs Y yes Katikati 3129 07 549 3002 curnock@xtra.co.nz Bay of Plenty christian

Pettit John Fr N no Thorndon 027 588 1942 br.apmere@gmail.com Gisborne/Hawkes BayCatholic

Appleby Robyn N yes Palmerston North 4412 063563409 022 312 7284 appleby.robyn@gmail.com Manawatu/Wairarapa

Ballantyne Jan Mrs N no Manawatu 5512 07 364 6449 027 628 1990 ianjanb@xtra.co.nz Manawatu/WairarapaPresbyterian

Begley Rex N no Manawatu 5512 027 967 2299 rexbegley@gmail.com Manawatu/WairarapaCatholic

Chrisp Anne Rev N yes Palmerston North 4410 06 358 0712 02 140 6409 anne_chrisp@me.com Manawatu/WairarapaAnglican

Cody Phil N no Otaki Beach 5512 02 174 7998 philcodysm@gmail.com Manawatu/WairarapaCatholic

Coles Barbara Rev Y no Aoukautere Palmerston North4471 06 357 1884 021 128 3038 b.m.coles@kinect.co.nz Manawatu/WairarapaAnglican

Deal Leithe Mrs N no Fielding 4702 06 323 2704 021 157 7414 leithedeal@xtra.co.nz Manawatu/WairarapaAnglican

Hurly June N no 4478 063292077 juniperjuno@protonmail.com Manawatu/WairarapaCatholic

Latham June Ms N no Palmerston North 4412 06 359 2091 junemlatham34@gmail.com Manawatu/WairarapaAnglican

Maden Bruce Mr Y yes Palmerston North 4414 065603155 022 304 0329 bruce.maden@infogen.net.nz Manawatu/Wairarapachristian

Marquet John Y yes Palmerston North 4410 06 359 2094 027 279 6369 johnmmarquet@gmail.com Manawatu/WairarapaVineyard

Marsh Bev Mrs Y yes Fielding 4702 063236691 027 223 6691 bevlew@inspire.net.nz Manawatu/WairarapaOpen Brethren

Marsh Lew Mr N no Fielding 4702 063236691 027 223 6691 bevlew@inspire.net.nz Manawatu/WairarapaOpen Brethren

McInnes Elsa Mrs Y yes Fielding 4702 06 323 9276 021 072 8382 elsamcinnes@inspire.net.nz Manawatu/WairarapaPresbyterian
Rosser Ruth Mrs N no Palmerston North 4412 06 350 3055 rrpeace@inspire.net.nz Manawatu/WairarapaPresbyterian

Rowan Hannah Y yes Levin 5510 06 367 8583 027 215 8544 bexandkate@gmail.com Manawatu/WairarapaAnglican

Simonsen Pauline N no Palmerston North 4414 06 357 4859 021 119 6103 rpsimonsen@inspire.net.nz Manawatu/WairarapaLutheran

Wigglesworth Judith Rev. no Carterton 5713 049739036 021 033 8155 jwiggles@outlook.co.nz Manawatu/Wairarapa
Dawson Jenny Rev Y yes Pukerua Bay Wellington5026 042399211 027 233 1032 jenniferdawson@xtra.co.nz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiAnglican

Fernando Kathryn N no Paraparaumu 5032027 348 7288 027 348 7288 Kathryn@kapiti.xyz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiContemplative Catholic

Harris Trish Ms Y no Porirua 5026 04 237 4711 trish.harris.2010@gmail.com Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiPost Denom.

Kay Mary Jackson Sr Y no Waikanae 5036 04 905 7213 02 164 7869 mjkay@cenacle.org.nz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiCatholic

Lind Clare Rev N no Wellington 5028 04 232 5704 0210 276 1962 clareanddon@xtra.co.nz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiPresbyterian

O'Connor Clare Sr N no Waikanae Beach 5036 04 905 7213 021 146 2137 clare@cenacle.org.nz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiCatholic

Phillips Bev Mrs N yes Waikanae 5250 04 9055822 021 077 9655 bevandmurray@hotmail.com Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiPost church
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Powell Anne Sr N no Waikanae 5036 04 293 8344 ampowell@cenacle.org.nz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiCatholic

Schrader Margaret Rev Y yes Waikanae 5036 04 293 6930 02 133 4018 margschrader@xtra.co.nz Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiPresbyterian

Upson Margie no Otaki RD3 5583 022 087 8986 margieupson@gmail.com Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiPresbyterian

Wards Lynda Rev N no Whitby Porirua 5024 04 234 1170 Lyndawardsnz@gmail.com Kapiti/Porirua/WhanganuiAnglican

Daly Regina N yes Stokes Valley Lower Hutt5019 04 973 0405 027 845 3670 rdalypbvm@gmail.com Hutt Valley Catholic

Gilliam-Weeks Diane Rev Y yes Eastborne 5013 027 497 8374 dianegw@actrix.co.nz Hutt Valley Presbyterian

Hiscock Merle Sr Y no Lower Hutt 5010 04 976 4693 027 640 8604 merlehiscock4@gmail.com Hutt Valley Catholic

Lamb Maureen Mrs N yes Lower Hutt 5010 04 569 4149 021 176 3669 maureen@lamb.org.nz Hutt Valley Anglican

Nicholls Pip N yes Eastbourne 5013 04 562 6364 02 177 1995 pip.nicholls@xtra.co.nz Hutt Valley Contemp. Cath

Orr-Nimmo Kathy Rev. DrN no Upper Hutt 5018 04 528 6621 022 252 9929 orrnimmo@hotmail.com Hutt Valley Anglican

Parton Veronica Mrs N yes Maungaraki Lower Hutt5010 04 568 2668 021 238 6675 vjpdap@gmail.com Hutt Valley Catholic

Tripp Helen Y yes Petone 6012 04 586 4626 helen.tripp@xtra.co.nz Hutt Valley Baptist

Alve Terry Rev Y yes Tawa 5078 042322583 027 600 1926 terry.alve@gmail.com Wellington Anglican

Anastasiadis Jo Mrs N no Wellington 6021 04 3844991 mail4jo@xtra.co.nz Wellington AOG

Axcell John N no Wilton 6012 04 970 9766 022 137 5782 jpaxcell@gmail.com Wellington Anglican

Chrisp Susan Mrs N no Northland Wellington6012 044753798 021 186 8888 susan.spiritualdirection@gmail.comWellington Catholic

Cosgrove Sue Sr N yes Wellington 6023 04 282 1967 022 659 4970 sr.sue@compassion.org.nz Wellington Catholic

Cripps Jenny N yes Strathmore Park Wellington6022 027 243 0970 jen.andy.cripps@gmail.com Wellington

Hartley Chris Mrs N yes Wellington 6011 021 175 5799 hartley.home@xtra.co.nz Wellington Presbyterian/Anglican

Hartley Maxine N yes Karori 6012 04 476 9778 021 08135389 maxine.hartley@icloud.com Wellington Baptist

Mills Margaret Anne N yes Island Bay 6023 042821965 021 171 6756 sr.ma@compassion.org.nz Wellington Catholic

Nicholson Lesley Mrs no Blenheim 7201 027 491 0026 lesley.nicolson@salvationarmy.org.nzWellington Salvation Army

Thompson Adrienne Mrs Y yes Wellington 6012 04 973 6777 0210 237 7518 adriennejmurray@gmail.com Wellington Baptist

Tikoisolomone Josefa N no Island Bay, Wellington6023 042821955 027 389 1881 sr.josefa@compassion.org.nz Wellington Catholic

Vaney Neil Fr N no Thorndon 6011 02 174 5569 neilvaney45@gmail.com Wellington Catholic

WIlkinson Jane Y no Tawa 5028 04 472 1568 021 244 3220 janeinwelly@gmail.com Wellington Baptist/Anglica

Wood Alice Grenada North, Wellington5028 022 034 7841 alicespiritualdirector@gmail.com Wellington Baptist

Woods Di Rev N no Khandallah 6035 027 372 8816 diana.woods@nzdf.mil.nz Wellington Anglican

Cunningham Sue N yes Nelson South 7010 027 698 7055 sue.spiritualdirection@gmail.com Nelson CCNZ

Moynagh Karen Mrs N yes Richmond 7020 03 544 0551 027 245 7800 karen@moynagh.co.nz Nelson Catholic

McMillan Barbara Mrs Y yes RD1 Little River, Canterbury7591 021 144 6178 barbara.mcmillan7@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

Catherwood Mary Sr Y yes Christchurch 8052 027 294 2741 mcatherwood@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyCatholic

Clarke Anna Sr N no Christchurch 8013 027 249 4919 anna.clarke@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyCatholic
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Edwards Andy Mr N no Christchurch 8053 033517097 021 053 3121 andyandeve.eds@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyBaptist

Fairbrass Marion Mrs N yes Christchurch 8013 03 374 5592 027 680 2227 mjfairbrass@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

Gallagher Kevin Y yes RD1 Coalgate 7673 03 318 2737 kevingallagher@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/Canterbury

Gallagher Lyn N yes RD1 Coalgate 7673 03 318 2737 027 332 7725 lyngallagher@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyCatholic

Haughey Bede n yes Parklands Christchurch8083 027 612 1058 kiwibede@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyCatholic

Jansen Lorraine Mrs Y yes Christchurch 8081 03 384 4322 021 047 6817 rblajan@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyBaptist

Keir Jill Rev N no Christchurch 8053 03 358 5453 021 212 3210 jillrkeir@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

Luxon Kathleen N no Christchurch 8440 027 615 1193 kathleenluxon@gmail.com Christchurch/Canterbury

Maina Watiri Mrs no Burwood 8083 033833840 02 170 7370 watiri.maina@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

McAuliffe Sharryn Mrs N no Runanga 7803 027 207 3431 mj.sp.mcauliffe@outlook.com Christchurch/CanterburySalvation Army

O'Donnell Patricia Mrs Y yes Redcliffs 8081 03 980 4960 027 339 2261 trish.willem@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyCatholic

Owen Anne Mrs N no Christchurch 8052 03 351 8727 022 075 6486 m.anne.owen@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

Prosser Glenda Mrs Y yes Rangiora 7400 03 313 5083 021 180 3040 harmony@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

Renouf Colin Mr Y yes Shirley 8013 03 385 4634 022 639 1301 crenouf@xtra.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyBaptist

Rushton RSM Kathleen SisterN yes Papanui 8052033527533 kprushton@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyRoman Catholic

Sampson Barbara MajorY yes Hornby 8042 03 344 5837 027 498 6763 barbara.sampson.nz@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburySalvation Army

Shearing Margaret Mrs Y no Christchurch 8053 03 359 9979 027 407 8584 mshearing30@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyAnglican

Viney Kathy N yes Christchurch 8024 039608366 02 158 3223 kathy@viney.net.nz Christchurch/Canterbury

Young Janna Mrs Y yes Christchurch 8024 039808757 027 618 8923 jannayoung17@gmail.com Christchurch/CanterburyBaptist

Young Margaret Mrs Y no Kirwee 7543 033181610 021 236 5831 youngclan@slingshot.co.nz Christchurch/CanterburyOpen Brethren

Armstrong Amy N yes Maori Hill, Dunedin 9010 034640504 027 237 6319 amya@cdd.org.nz Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic

Davis Ruth Mrs n no North Mosgiel 9072 03 489 3914 02 148 9391 silverpeaks@actrix.co.nz Dunedin/SouthlandPresbyterian

McGrath Noreen Sr N yes Mosgiel 9024 03 489 8120 027 488 2744 nora.c@xtra.co.nz Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic

Baker Ken Rev Y no Dunedin 90!0 03 453 4744 027 286 4056 kennethdbaker5@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandPresbyterian

Bennett Joan Sr N no Dunedin 9010 034730242 joanbop@hotmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic

Challis Lorraine Sr N no Mosgiel 9024 03 489 0247 dom.tyne@xtra.co.nz Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic

Fahey Ken N no Sawyers Bay 9023 03 472 8370 022 067 5721  mc.kj.fahey@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic Christian

Fitzpatrick Colin N no Dunedin 9010 03 467 9118 027 341 6093 18cbfitz@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandPresbyterian

Franklin John Rev. DrY yes Mosgiel 9024 02 170 8991 john.franklin94@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandAnglican

Grant Carol Rev Y yes Dunedin 9012 03 425 8865 rev.c.grant@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandPresbyterian

Harvey Catherine Mrs N yes Oamaru 9400 03 434 7759 02 168 7637 cathharvey@xtra.co.nz Dunedin/SouthlandPresbyterian

Hepburn Mary Sr Y yes South Dunedin 9012 03 974 8807 027 350 8915 maryhrsm@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic
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Lee Chris N no Thames 3500 027 228 8928 msn4gd.cl@gmail.com Bay of Plenty Baptist

Myles Nola Mrs N no Dunedin 9010 03 473 1141 027 240 8547 robinola@xtra.co.nz Dunedin/SouthlandBaptist

Oliver Linda Mrs N no Dunedin 9054 021 260 7076 lindaoliver1608@gmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandAnglican

O'Sullivan Judith Anne Sr N no North East valley 9010 03 477 6882 021 251 9425 judithanneop@hotmail.com Dunedin/SouthlandCatholic

Skilton Geoffrey Rev N no Dunedin 9010 021 109 5240 geoff@highgatechurch.org.nz Dunedin/SouthlandPresbyterian

Wright Kelvin BishopY yes Dunedin 9013 034544073 02 130 3350 kelvin@highgate.net.nz Dunedin/SouthlandAnglican

Opie Katherine Mrs Mt Albert 1025 098157673 021 204 2987 richkath.opie@gmail.com

Walton Holly Mrs N NO Waiake, Auckland 0630 021 107 7126 hollyjoywalton@gmail.com
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